

## PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 31 August 2017

## Appointments at the CNP Assurances Group

Laurent Jumelle, a member of the CNP Assurances Executive Committee, has been appointed Chief Executive Officer of the Latin America Business Unit and Caixa Seguradora, the Brazilian subsidiary of CNP Assurances. He replaces Thierry Claudon, who, for personal reasons, stepped down from his role, a position he held since 2001. Laurent Jumelle was previously in charge of wealth management at CNP Assurances.

Tanguy Carré joined CNP Assurances and is now Chief Executive Officer of CNP Unicredit Vita, the Italian subsidiary of CNP Assurances, as of 19 June. He replaces Bruno Faure, who has retired.

**Laurent Jumelle**, 39, is a graduate of Ecole Polytechnique (1998-2001), Ecole Nationale des Ponts et Chaussées (2001-2002), and Collège des Ingénieurs (2002-2003). He began his career in 2003 at AGF Collectives as a manager in the personal risk/healthcare department before becoming the technical director for personal risk/healthcare in March 2006. In October 2008, he joined Allianz France as director of retirement planning and in February 2011 became director of life insurance partnerships. At the same time, he served as a director of Allianz Global Investors France (2009-2012), Chairman and CEO of Arcalis (2011-2013), and CEO of Génération Vie (2011-2013). He became responsible for wealth management at CNP Assurances Group in April 2014 and joined the Executive Committee in May 2017, as well as being Chairman of the Board of Directors of CNP Luxembourg.

Tanguy Carré, 59, is a graduate of Institut Technique de Banque and has a master's degree in Private Law. He began his career in 1981 at the Reims regional office of Crédit Agricole. He joined Sorefi Champagne Ardenne as a marketing director in 1985. He joined Cybernis in 1990 as a consultant for the Caisses d'Epargne and Crédit Agricole networks. In 1994, he joined Caisse d'Epargne, where he was successively Sales and Marketing Director, member of the Management Board responsible for business development, Personal Services Director and Insurance and Services Director. At the same time, he held various positions with Fongépar and Fédération des entreprises de services à la personne (FESP), for example. In 2009, he joined La Banque Postale as Markets & Client Strategy Director, then became Chief Executive Officer of La Banque Postale Prévoyance in 2012 as well as Director of Development (Property and Casualty, Personal Risk/Healthcare) until June 2017, when he joined CNP Assurances.

## **About CNP Assurances**

CNP Assurances is France's leading personal insurer with net profit of €1,200 million in 2016. The Group also has operations in other European countries and in Latin America, with a significant presence in Brazil. It has more than 35 million personal risk/protection insureds worldwide and more than 14 million savings and pensions policyholders. For 160 years, CNP Assurances has been protecting people against the risks of everyday life. The Group designs and manages life insurance, pension, personal risk insurance and protection products (term creditor insurance and health insurance).

- In France, CNP Assurances distributes its individual insurance products through La Banque Postale and the Caisses d'Epargne, as well as through its own network: Amétis. In Brazil, its second largest market, the Group's partner is Caixa Econômica Federal, the country's second-biggest state-owned bank.
- In group insurance, CNP Assurances crafts tailor-made personal risk, pension and term creditor insurance products that are aligned with the needs of companies, local authorities, mutual insurers, non-profit organisations, and banks, in Europe and Latin America.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the first market of the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998 and has a stable shareholder structure thanks to the signing of an agreement between its major shareholders (Caisse des Dépôts, La Banque Postale, Groupe BPCE and the French State).

## **Contacts**

**Press** 

Florence de Montmarin | +33 (0)1 42 18 86 51 Tamara Bernard | +33 (0)1 42 18 86 19

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on:





